At the site of the existing driveway to be removed, stone wall infill shall utilize stones 
removed from the existing wall to accommodate the new roadway. Any new stones and 
mortar shall match existing stones and mortar for size, shape, and color. 

14. Parking. The development shall have two hundred twenty-five (225) parking spaces. There 
shall be two (2) parking spaces in each attached garage (108 spaces) plus two (2) spaces in 
each driveway (108 spaces), as well as five (5) visitor spaces located at the Carberry Trail 
trailhead to the rear of the site and four ( 4) spaces proximate to the Mail Station Building.

[...]

well as on Canton A venue between Brush Hill Road and Blue Hills Parkway/Unquity Road 
in accordance with Exhibit B. The Owner/ Applicant shall also make a mitigation payment to 
the Town for deposit into the Traffic Safety and Infrastructure Revolving Fund in the amount 
of Twenty-Seven Thousand ($27,000.00) Dollars. Said payment shall be made on or before 
the issuance of a certificate of occupancy for the first unit. 

16. Construction Management and Pro ject Phasing. For the purposes of these Permits, the 
definition of "clearing" shall be: removal or causing to be removed, through either direct or